04-06-2000

101308015

Docket: J114-031 US

09/46966C

CONDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To: The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Geoff Gosling and Colin Blehm

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Evans Consoles Inc. 1930 Maynard Road, S.E. Calgary, Alberta, T2E 6J8, Canada

- Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: December 20, 1999
 - Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Patent Appln. Serial No(s).: Letters Patent No(s) .:
 - (b) This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on: December 20, 1999
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100

(914) 359-7700

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41/\$40 ea)): **\$40.00** is enclosed (w/ filing fee).
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.:
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter C. Michalos

Req. No. 28,643

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: __3_

C -12/2000 MOURDON 00000051 094 to FC:580

REEL: 010651 FRAME: 0267

PATENT

Atty. Docket: J114-031 US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WEI, GEOFF GOSLING COLIN BLEHM, citizens of Canada residing at, 32 Collingwood Place N.W., Calgary, Alberta T2L 0P9 and 1264 Northmount Drive N.W., Calgary, Alberta, T2L 0E3 have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD FOR SUPPORTING ONE OR MORE SEAMLESS REAR PROJECTOR SCREENS (the invention) described and claimed in the United States application for Letters Patent executed concurrently herewith (the "application");

WHEREAS, EVANS CONSOLES INC., whose full post office address is 1930 Maynard Road, S.E., Calgary, Alberta, T2E 6J8 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application therefor, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent of Canada, the United States and countries foreign thereto, to be granted for the said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to me by EVANS CONSOLES INC. (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the said GEOFF GOSLING and COLIN BLEHM, (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign and set over unto the Assignee my entire right, title and interest in Canada, the United States and all other countries in and to the said application and in and to the said invention disclosed therein, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted including any extensions or reissues thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name or in any name at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to the said invention and Letters Patent and that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries without further compensation but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

.../2

DEC. 20.1999 3:52PM MOFFAT

MOFFAT MACERA 613 235 2528

NO. 020 P. 6

- 2 -

AND I HERERY ATTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention or resulting from said applications or from any division, relacus or extension thereof to the Assignee as sole Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Dec 20,19.

Geoff Goalte

DEC. 20/99

NEC. 20/77

Colin Blehm

Witnes

RECEIVED TIME DEC.21. 11:44AM

PRINT TIME DEC.21.

PATENT

REEL: 010651 FRAME: 0269